
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Cross Country Championship

Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 28, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 31 2 3 7 8 11 13 15 20:48.7 1:49.4
2 Greensburg 58 1 4 5 22 26 28 32 21:39.8 4:40.8
3 East Central 102 9 14 18 21 40 42 44 23:29.8 6:55.5
4 Rushville Consolidate 105 10 19 20 27 29 38 41 23:20.1 3:03.1
5 Franklin County 119 6 16 30 33 34 45 23:49.0 5:05.9
6 South Dearborn 132 17 23 24 31 37 24:21.0 4:22.0
7 Lawrenceburg 147 12 25 35 36 39 43 46 25:19.7 6:21.1

Incomplete Teams: Connersville

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Lily Pinckley, 10 19:50.1
3 Ava Hanson, 9 20:12.8
7 Maria Lopez, 10 21:08.1
8 Sophie Myers, 9 21:12.7
11 Trysta Vierling, 11 21:39.5
13 Madison Rahschulte, 9 21:49.9
15 Katie Olsen, 10 22:03.8

Total Time = 1:44:03.2     Total Places = 31

2. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 11 19:33.0
4 Elizabeth Pavy, 11 20:29.7
5 Emily Mangels, 10 20:34.6
22 Olivia Colson, 11 23:27.9
26 Mollie Pumphrey, 11 24:13.7
28 Emma Wilmer, 11 24:28.4
32 Sophie Nobbe, 10 24:58.3

Total Time = 1:48:18.9     Total Places = 58

3. East Central
9 Rachel Campbell, 9 21:18.4
14 Emilee Wedding, 12 21:53.5
18 Kyra Parisey, 10 22:51.8
21 Riley Davis, 12 23:11.2
40 Kailynn Jewell, 12 28:13.9
42 Hannah Doan, 9 29:04.4
44 Annabelle Bridgewaters, 11

29:59.0
Total Time = 1:57:28.8     Total Places = 102

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
10 Olivia Wehr, 9 21:38.4
19 Sofia Kemple, 9 22:57.6
20 Morgan Adkins, 12 23:06.2
27 Cyndi Tush, 9 24:16.5
29 Yanitza Norvell, 9 24:41.4
38 Josie Cudworth, 12 27:28.1
41 Abby Herbert, 11 28:42.2

Total Time = 1:56:40.1     Total Places = 105

5. Franklin County
6 Lauren Kelley, 11 20:47.5
16 Katelyn Meyer, 12 22:07.5
30 Josie Selm, 11 24:44.0
33 Katherine Apsley, 10 25:32.5
34 Emma Cabezuelo, 10 25:53.3
45 Kenzie Rogers, 9 32:09.6

Total Time = 1:59:04.8     Total Places = 119

6. South Dearborn
17 Rachel Rohe, 11 22:40.1
23 Brooke Rohe, 12 23:31.3
24 Emily Rector, 11 23:44.8
31 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:46.6
37 Savanna Lageman, 11 27:02.0

Total Time = 2:01:44.8     Total Places = 132



7. Lawrenceburg
12 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:46.0
25 Lillie Oelker, 12 24:02.4
35 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 26:01.5
36 Alyson Galey, 10 26:41.4
39 Tristyn Dennis, 12 28:07.1
43 Janet Chen, 12 29:36.5
46 Taylor Lawrence, 11 33:38.2

Total Time = 2:06:38.4     Total Places = 147

1 1 Brenner Hanna, 11 19:33.0 Greensburg
2 2 Lily Pinckley, 10 19:50.1 Batesville
3 3 Ava Hanson, 9 20:12.8 Batesville
4 Tylissa Beckner, 12 20:21.0 Connersville
5 4 Elizabeth Pavy, 11 20:29.7 Greensburg
6 5 Emily Mangels, 10 20:34.6 Greensburg
7 6 Lauren Kelley, 11 20:47.5 Franklin County
8 7 Maria Lopez, 10 21:08.1 Batesville
9 8 Sophie Myers, 9 21:12.7 Batesville
10 9 Rachel Campbell, 9 21:18.4 East Central
11 10 Olivia Wehr, 9 21:38.4 Rushville Consolidate
12 11 Trysta Vierling, 11 21:39.5 Batesville
13 12 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:46.0 Lawrenceburg
14 13 Madison Rahschulte, 9 21:49.9 Batesville
15 14 Emilee Wedding, 12 21:53.5 East Central
16 15 Katie Olsen, 10 22:03.8 Batesville
17 16 Katelyn Meyer, 12 22:07.5 Franklin County
18 17 Rachel Rohe, 11 22:40.1 South Dearborn
19 18 Kyra Parisey, 10 22:51.8 East Central
20 19 Sofia Kemple, 9 22:57.6 Rushville Consolidate
21 20 Morgan Adkins, 12 23:06.2 Rushville Consolidate
22 21 Riley Davis, 12 23:11.2 East Central
23 22 Olivia Colson, 11 23:27.9 Greensburg
24 23 Brooke Rohe, 12 23:31.3 South Dearborn
25 24 Emily Rector, 11 23:44.8 South Dearborn
26 25 Lillie Oelker, 12 24:02.4 Lawrenceburg
27 26 Mollie Pumphrey, 11 24:13.7 Greensburg
28 27 Cyndi Tush, 9 24:16.5 Rushville Consolidate
29 28 Emma Wilmer, 11 24:28.4 Greensburg
30 29 Yanitza Norvell, 9 24:41.4 Rushville Consolidate
31 30 Josie Selm, 11 24:44.0 Franklin County
32 31 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:46.6 South Dearborn
33 Amelia Ross, 11 24:49.6 Connersville
34 32 Sophie Nobbe, 10 24:58.3 Greensburg
35 33 Katherine Apsley, 10 25:32.5 Franklin County
36 34 Emma Cabezuelo, 10 25:53.3 Franklin County
37 35 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 26:01.5 Lawrenceburg
38 36 Alyson Galey, 10 26:41.4 Lawrenceburg
39 37 Savanna Lageman, 11 27:02.0 South Dearborn
40 38 Josie Cudworth, 12 27:28.1 Rushville Consolidate
41 39 Tristyn Dennis, 12 28:07.1 Lawrenceburg
42 40 Kailynn Jewell, 12 28:13.9 East Central
43 41 Abby Herbert, 11 28:42.2 Rushville Consolidate
44 42 Hannah Doan, 9 29:04.4 East Central
45 43 Janet Chen, 12 29:36.5 Lawrenceburg
46 44 Annabelle Bridgewaters, 11

29:59.0 East Central
47 45 Kenzie Rogers, 9 32:09.6 Franklin County
48 46 Taylor Lawrence, 11 33:38.2 Lawrenceburg

48 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers



48 female finishers
48 total finishers


